



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE SOUTHERN PERU COPPER)
CORPORATION SHAREHOLDER) Consolidated C.A. No. 961-CS
DERIVATIVE LITIGATION)

**PLAINTIFF'S CORRECTED REPLY TO
DEFENDANTS' ANSWERING BRIEFS IN OPPOSITION TO
PLAINTIFF'S PETITION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES**

OF COUNSEL:

Lee D. Rudy
Eric L. Zagar
James H. Miller
KESSLER TOPAZ
MELTZER & CHECK, LLP
280 King of Prussia Road
Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087
(610) 667-7706

Ronald A. Brown, Jr. (DE Bar No. 2849)
Marcus E. Montejo (DE Bar No. 4890)
PRICKETT, JONES & ELLIOTT, P.A.
1310 King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 888-6500
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: November 18, 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
ARGUMENT	1
A. The Benefit Achieved: An Unprecedented Post-Trial Damages Award	2
B. Time and Effort Expended By Counsel	6
C. Contingent Nature of the Litigation.....	9
D. The Complexity of the Litigation	10
E. The Standing and Skill of Counsel	11
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page No.

Cases

In re Del Monte Foods Co. S’holders Litig.,
2011 WL 2535256 (Del. Ch.) 2, 8

In re Dunkin’ Donuts S’holders Litig.,
1990 WL 189120 (Del. Ch.) 5

In re Emerson Radio S’holder Derivative Litig.,
2011 WL 1135006 (Del. Ch.) 1

Franklin Balance Sheet Inv. Fund v. Crowley,
2007 WL 2495018 (Del. Ch.) 5, 7

Goodrich v. E.F. Hutton Group, Inc.,
681 A.2d 1039 (Del. 1996) 7

J.L.Schiffman and Co., Inc. v. Standard Indus., Inc.,
1993 WL 271441 (Del. Ch.) 2

Joseph v. Troy Group, Inc.,
C.A. No. 4676-CS, Strine, C. (Del. Ch. June 29, 2011) 2

La. State Employees’ Ret. Sys. v. Citrix Sys., Inc.,
2001 WL 1131364 (Del. Ch.) 6

Lane v. Head,
566 So.2d 508 (Fla. 1990) 6

Lewis v. Great Western United Corp.,
1978 WL 2490 (Del. Ch.) 6

In re Loral Space and Communications Inc. Consol. Litig.,
C.A. No. 2808-VCS, Strine, V.C. (Del. Ch. Dec. 22, 2008) 3

Marie Raymond Revocable Trust v. MAT Five LLC,
980 A.2d 388 (Del. Ch. 2008) 2

In re Nat. City Corp. S’holders Litig.,
2009 WL 2425389 (Del. Ch.) 2, 7

Olson v. Ev3, Inc.,
2011 WL 704409 (Del. Ch.) 2

Ryan v. Gifford,
2009 WL 18143 (Del. Ch.) 2

Seinfeld v. Coker,
847 A.2d 330 (Del. Ch. 2000) 7

In re Southern Peru Copper Corp. S’holder Derivative Litig.,
--- A.3d ---, 2011 WL 4907799 (Del. Ch.) 3, 4, 8, 9

Sugarland Industries, Inc. v. Thomas,
420 A.2d 142 (Del. 1980)..... passim
